Ouray Working Dog Club

October 19-20, 2024

IMPORTANT - Entries close Oct 5,2024

(There will be a \$20.00 late fee after this date)

Entries may be limited due to tracking availability.

UScA Judge Arthur Collins Decoy: Christian Gomez

Titles Offered: IGP 1-3, BHVT, UPr 1-3, STP 1-3, FPr 1-3, GPr 1-3

Trial location:

Ouray Working Dog Club Club 7800 County Road 146 Salida, CO 81201

Tracking TBD: dirt or hayfield

Please make checks payable to:
Ouray Working Dog Club (OWDC)
Or, payment may be made through Venmo:@ouraywdc
Online entry also available.

Send all entry forms and fees to:

Marsha Boggs
7800 County Road 146 Salida, CO 81201

Contact: Marsha Boggs at 505.490.1485

E-mail: mboggsk9@gmail.com

OURAY WORKING DOG CLUB

TRIAL ENTRY FORM

UScA Judge: Arthur Collins

Trial Date October 19-20, 2024 Entry Deadline Oct 5, 2024 Tracking: TBD

PLEASE PRINT CLEARLY:

Dogs Registered Name:	Registered Name: Call Name:	
Titles:	Breed:	DOB:
Гаttoo:	Microchip:	
Scorebook #	Registration Numb	per (AKC/FCI/SV):
Sex: Male: Female:	_ Female in Season YES/I	NO HOT: YES/NO BHOT: YES/NO
Does handler need to take BH written tes	t? Y/N If now, when/v	where did handler take the test:
Title applying for:		
Owner's Name:		
		Exp:
Club Affiliation:		
Address:		
City:	State: Zip:	Phone:
Email:		
Handler's Name if different:		
		Exp:
Club Affiliation:		
Address:		
		Phone:
Email:		

Title	Cost	Total
BH-Vt	\$80.00	
IGP: 1 2 3	\$100.00	
FPr/Tracking: 1 2 3	\$75.00	
UPr/Obedience: 1 2 3		
GPr/Apr: 1 2 3	\$80.00	
Non-USCA Members (per	Additional \$50.00	
USCA requirements)		
	TOTAL	

All entries must present a copy of a current membership card for either USCA, an AWDF member club or a WUSV member organization. Please include a copy of a current membership card with entry form.

Make checks payable to: Ouray Working Dog Club

Mail check and entry to: Marsha Boggs

7800 County Rd 146, Salida, CO 87201

Payment may also be made through Venmo.

For more details or questions please feel free to contact Marsha Boggs (mboggsk9@gmail.com)

Release, Waiver of Liability and Indemnity Agreement:

I hereby acknowledge that I have voluntarily applied to participate in activities sponsored by <u>Ouray Working Dog Club</u> (hereby referred to as OWDC or as the "CLUB"). Being held on the property of Steve and Marsha Boggs (hereinafter referred to as the "BOGGS PROPERTY.

I am aware that these activities may involve risk of bodily injury, death, or property damage and I am voluntarily participating with knowledge of the inherent risks. I expressly assume the risk of these dangers, including, but not limited to, slips/trips, falls, dogs, automobile accidents and/or injury from equipment while at the <a href="https://docs.ncbi.org/realth-body-ncbi.org/re

I hereby agree that under no circumstances shall I prosecute or present any claim against Steve and/or Marsha Boggs, the CLUB, BOGGS PROPERTY AND/OR TRACKING GROUNDS for any causes of action for personal injury, property damage, or wrongful death, whether the same shall arise by negligence or unintentional conduct of anyone participating in the activities sponsored by the CLUB or any pursuit incidental thereto. This Agreement shall bind the members of my family and my spouse, heirs, assigns, and personal representatives, and shall be deemed as a RELEASE, WAIVER, AND DISCHARGE OF LIABILITY, AND COVENANT NOT TO SUE Steve and/or Marsha Boggs, the CLUB, BOGGS PROPERTY AND/OR TRACKING GROUNDS.

This agreement does not restrict my rights in regard to actions against the CLUB.

I understand and agree that I shall be personally responsible for my own safety in participating in the activities sponsored by the CLUB and assume all risks and accept full and complete responsibility for any and all damages and personal injury of any kind, including death.

I HEREBY AGREE TO INDEMNIFY, SAVE, AND HOLD HARMLESS Steve and/or Marsha Boggs, the CLUB, THE BOGGS PROPERTY AND TRACKING GROUNDS, AND HIS/HER/THEIR/ITS HEIRS, EXECUTORS, ADMINISTRATORS, SUCCESSORS AND ASSIGNS FROM ANY LOSS, LIABILITY, DAMAGE, OR COST, INCLUDING ATTORNEY FEES, WHICH I MAY INCUR AS A RESULT OF INJURY, DEATH, OR PROPERTY DAMAGE, OR FROM ANY SUIT FROM SUCH PERSONAL INJURY, DEATH, AND/OR PROPERTY DAMAGE.

If any part of this agreement is determined to be invalid by a Court of law, it is agreed that the balance of the agreement shall continue in full force and effect.

I, THE UNDERSIGNED, HAVE READ AND VOLUNTARILY SIGNED THE RELEASE AND WAIVER OF LIABILITY AND INDEMNITY AGREEMENT AND FURTHER AFFIRM THAT NO ORAL REPRESENTATIONS, STATEMENTS, OR INDUCEMENTS APART FROM THE FOREGOING WRITTEN AGREEMENT HAVE BEEN MADE.

I, THE UNDERSIGNED, UNDERSTA AGREEMENT.	AND THAT I HAVE GIVEN UP SUBST	FANTIAL RIGHTS BY SIGNING T	HIS
Printed name:	Signature:	Date:	